PPTC
Voltage Range: 8V - 60V
 Application:  Approval
All high-density boaeds
 Feature:
Small surface mount, Solid state
Faster time to trip than standard SMD devices
Lower resistance than standsrd SMD devices
 Rated: Figure:
Operation Current: 50mA ~ 500mA
Maximum Voltage: 8V ~ 60V
Temperature Range: -40  to 85
 Ordering Information  Part Marking System
Example: FSMD005-60V-1206 Example: FSMD005
Current Voltage Reel Tape
0.05A 60V 185mm 3K/Reel 180K/Cts
0.10A 60V 185mm 3K/Reel 180K/Cts
0.20A 30V 185mm 3K/Reel 180K/Cts
0.35A 16V 185mm 4K/Reel 240K/Cts
0.50A 8V 185mm 4K/Reel 240K/Cts
 Dimension Unit: mm
D
Min Max. Min Max. Min Max. Min
3.00 3.5 1.5 1.80 0.45 0.75 0.1
3.00 3.5 1.5 1.80 0.45 0.75 0.1
3.00 3.5 1.5 1.80 0.45 0.75 0.1
3.00 3.5 1.5 1.80 0.45 0.75 0.1
3.00 3.5 1.5 1.80 0.25 0.55 0.1
SINLOON® FSMD1206 Series
PPTC SMD Resettable Fuse
Part No. 1206 Quantity
FSMD005
FSMD010
FSMD020
FSMD035
FSMD050
FSMD010
FSMD020
FSMD050
FSMD005
Part Number
1206
A B C
FSMD035
MAYLOON ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.,
Ref No F2012VI04
PPTC - FSMD1206 Series
(高分子正溫度系數可覆式保險絲)
Page : P4 - P1
美隆電子有限公司
PPTC
Voltage Range: 8V - 60V
 Electrical Characteristics (23 )
Part Hold Trip Rated Max Typical
Number Voltage Current Power Current Time RMIN R1Max
1206 HI IT VMAX,VAC IMAX, Pd. Amp Sec
FSMD005 0.05A 0.15A 60V 10A 0.4W 0.3 1.5 3.6 50.0
FSMD010 0.10A 0.25A 60V 10A 0.4W 0.5 1 1.6 15.0
FSMD020 0.20A 0.40A 30V 10A 0.4W 8.0 0.05 0.6 2.5
FSMD035 0.35A 0.70A 16V 40A 0.4W 8.0 0.10 0.3 1.2
FSMD050 0.50A 1.00A 8V 40A 0.4W 8.0 0.10 0.15 0.7
 IH: Hold current maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23  still air.
 IT: Trip current minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23  still air.
 V max : Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at is rated current.(I max)
 I max: Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max)